LR162 LR162

## ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 162

Introduced by Janssen, 15.

WHEREAS, the Fremont Cadet Squadron of the Civil Air Patrol provides search and rescue services, offers disaster response training, and supplies highly trained personnel to aid and comfort the citizens of Nebraska in times of need; and

WHEREAS, the Fremont Cadet Squadron of the Civil Air Patrol provides aerospace education and technology-based training to Fremont area youth in the Civil Air Patrol Cadet Program; and

WHEREAS, the Fremont Cadet Squadron of the Civil Air Patrol develops cadets into responsible young adults through character development and leadership training; and

WHEREAS, the Fremont Cadet Squadron of the Civil Air Patrol has been recognized two of the last three years as the best cadet squadron out of over one thousand four hundred squadrons in a seven-state area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature commends the Fremont Cadet Squadron of the Civil Air Patrol for their service to the State of Nebraska.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution to sent to the members of the Fremont Cadet Squadron of the Civil Air Patrol.